For Festival Use Only:	For Festival Use Only:



May 18, 2024 10am - 3pm



Six Mile Issaqueena Festival - 2024 Vendor Application

NAME (Please print):				
ADDRESS:				
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:		
TELEPHONE: (home)	TELEPHONE (cell):			
E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
FOOD VENDORS - 1 Space: \$50.00 prior to May OTHER VENDORS - 1 Space: \$35.00 prior to May Please reserve space(s) for the Issaquee Application fee must accompany this application uncommittee.	May 1; \$45.00 after M	lay 1		
Applications can be emailed to events@sixmilesc.	org or mailed to:			
Issaqueena Festival Committee PO Box 8 Six Mile, SC 29682				
Payments can be made by check or cash to the sixmilesc.org/applications-and-forms. Online p				
Type of vending: • All vending items must be I • Attach any additional inform				

Six Mile Issaqueena Festival - Vendor Application (cont'd)

Water hookup required to operate equipment:		YES		NO		
Electrical hookup required to operate equipment:		YES		NO		
LIST ANY SPECIAL NEEDS:						
LIST ANY SPECIAL NEEDS.						
VENDOR'S AGREEMENT:						
I understand that I am responsible for any loss or damage to my work during the Six Mile Issaqueena Festival.						
I agree to abide by all the rules as set forth by the festival committee as explained in the accompanying vendor letter.						
I understand that this is a rain or shine festival and that there are no refunds due to weather.						
I understand that for safety reasons no one is allowed to leave or move vehicles from the designated vendor parking area before 3pm.						
VENDOR SIGNATURE:						



Six Mile Issaqueena Festival



May 18, 2024 10am - 3pm

Vendor Fees

Vendors who reserve a space **prior to May 1**, may do so for \$\frac{\$35.00}{\$50.00}\$ for Food Vendors (after May 1, the cost will be \$45.00/\$60.00 for Food Vendors). Due to the number of vendors competing for spaces, we are encouraging you to send your application early. Submission of your application does **NOT** guarantee your acceptance into the festival.

We ask that you please follow these rules:

Vendors may set up any time after 8:00 am on May 20. All vehicles must be moved to the designated vendor parking area by 10:00 am.

\square At the conclusion of the festival, all vehicles must be out of the vending area by 4:00 pm on May 18.					
☐ The festival will NOT be canceled for bad weather. There are no refunds due to weather.					
□ Vendors that are NOT on site by 10:00 am will NOT be allowed to set up and refunds will NOT be provided.					
Priority is given to repeat vendors who have a positive relationship with the festival.					
\Box Each rented space is approx. 15 ft x 15 ft. You may rent more than one space. The festival reserves the right to site and assign spaces to all vendors.					
Booths will be set up on pavement. Each vendor must provide his or her own tent, table, chair(s), and electrical drop cord (if power is required.) Specify if you need assistance with set up. Due to the location of the festival, a tent is recommended.					
□ Limited electrical and water hookups are available upon request.					
□ To help our vendors be successful the Festival Committee tries hard to prevent duplication of products sold by our vendors. To meet this goal, we ask that you be <u>specific</u> in the type of product that you will be selling. You are required to notify the committee if the type of vending changes from your initial application or discussion with a member of the committee. The Festival Committee reserves the right to reject any changes if approval has already been granted for that same type of product with another vendor (food, crafts, etc.).					
□ Each vendor is responsible for the security of his or her concession booth, merchandise and vehicles. Officers from the Pickens County Sheriff's office will patrol the area occasionally; however, security is your responsibility.					
□ The Festival Committee reserves the right to reject any controversial vending. Alcohol and yard sales will NOT be permitted.					
☐ You are responsible for collecting and reporting South Carolina sales tax.					
□ Violation of these rules may result in removal from the festival and denial of future participation in this event.					

Please return the enclosed form, along with your payment, to reserve a space. You will receive confirmation of your request.

For questions, comments or additional information, please contact: events@sixmilesc.org, Six Mile Town Hall at (864) 868-2653, or Katie Rampey at (864) 508-2178